2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN Number: 603
Date of Issue: 1/10/2022
PCN Effective Date: 1/10/2022
Last Time Buy Date: -
Last Time Ship Date: -
Type of Change: EOL
Title of Change: End Of Life (EOL) of the 30 Series
Description and
Reason for Change: Product has been discontinued, and an equivalent
product is not offered.
Supplies of the discontinued product are limited. All
orders will be filled on a first-come first-serve basis
until our inventory is depleted.
Sannah Vinding
Director of Product Development & Marketing: _________________________________
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .001
Doc ID: 24f8a46438473683eafff7d41084624be99f5975
2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
AFFECTED PART NUMBER(s)
Manufacturer Part Number
(MPN)
Description Discontinued
per PCN
Alternative Part
Number(s)
Description of the Alternative
Number
31-BG12H-CGO
PMI .190" ED
GREEN HI HAT
12 VDC
Yes - -
31W-NWA28H-NAO
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Wire
Amber
Yes - -
31W-NWG28H-NGO
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Wire
Green
Yes - -
34W-BA28H-NAO
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Wire
Diff Amber
Yes - -
34W-BG28H-NGO
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Flush
Wire Green
Yes - -
34W-BR28H-NRO
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Flush
Wire Red
Yes - -
SP051111-R-
PMI .312" LED
Red 12V Wire Yes - -
SP051112-R-
PMI RND 0.19"
220VAC Green
(30 Series)
Yes - -
SP080302
Panel Mount
Indicators 34 Yes - -
305-BCA28H-O
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Tab
Diff Amber
Yes - -
305-BCG28H-O
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Tab
Diff Green
Yes - -
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .001
Doc ID: 24f8a46438473683eafff7d41084624be99f5975
2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
305-BCR28H-O
PMI Round LED
.190" 28V Tab
Diff Red
Yes - -
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .001
Doc ID: 24f8a46438473683eafff7d41084624be99f5975